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CHAPTER 451—H. F. No. 1817
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the salaries of sheriffs in certain coun-
ties.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

. Section 1. Clearwater county; sheriff's salary. In any
county in this state having an assessed valuation less than $3,-
000,000 exclusive of money and credits, a population of over
10,000 and less than 15,000 inhabitants according to the 1950
federal census, and over 29 but less than 50 full and fractional
congressional townships, the sheriff shall receive a salary of
$3,600 per annum, and his expenses, in lieu of fees for all serv-
ices he renders.

- Approved April 18, 1953.

CHAPTER 452—H. F. No. 1846

An act relating to fees of court reporters; amending Min-
nesota Statutes 1949, Section 486.06.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 486.06, is
amended to read:

486.06 Transcript charges. In addition to such salary,
the reporter may charge for a transcript of his record ordered
by any person other than the judge 20 cents per folio and five
cents per folio for each manifold or other copy thereof when so
ordered that it can be made with such transcript. This section
shall not apply to any county containing a city of the first class.

. Approved April 18, 1953.

CHAPTER 453—S. F. No. 53
[Coded in Part]

An act relating to the retirement of highway patrolmen,
amending Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 172.08, Subdivi-
sions 1, 2 and 5, and Section 172.10.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 172.08,
Subdivision 1, is amended to read:


